## 06-03-1999



## ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch \_\_\_ and Trademarks

May 17, 1999

Atty. Ref.: Hoeger Case 404

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) Ralf BARON

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Elring Klinger GmbH Max-Eyth-Strasse 2 D-72581 Dettingen

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

09/313,887

[X]	Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name	[ ] Securi	y Agreement	[] Merg	jer [] I	license	
Execution	Date of Document	(1)April	28, 1999				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: -April 28, 1999							
Patent App	lication Numbers		Patent N	umbers:			
includes t	er of Application he recording fee spondence concern nt to:	of <u>\$40.00</u> ling	nts Involved: Mr. Edward J. Walnut Woods 5955 W. Main	Timmer Centre	enclosed	check	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Kalamazoo, MI 49009

Walnut Woods Centre 5955 W. Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009

Encl: Assignment Check

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents  $\underline{2}$ 

05/27/1999 GDUCKETT 00000004 09313887

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0105

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Ralf BARON residing at Nürtinger Strasse 91, D-72555 Metzingen / Germany,

who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

Gasket, in particular, for Motor Vehicles Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Elring Klinger GmbH

**RECORDED: 05/18/1999** 

whose address is:

Max-Eyth-Strasse 2, D- 72581 Dettingen / Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Elring Klinger GmbH hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

April	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) this 28 D			
•		(Ralf BARON)	(L.S.)	
			(L.S.)	
(Witness) _	MARKET MA			
(Witness)	Hartwig Ullrich	_ det lung	(L.S.)	

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0106